©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
February, 2012 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
NGB8206N/D
NGB8206N, NGB8206AN
Ignition IGBT
20 A, 350 V, N−Channel D2PAK
This Logic Level Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT) features

0.01
Duty Cycle = 0.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
NGB8206NG D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NGB8206NT4G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
800 / Tape & Reel
NGB8206ANT4G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
800 / Tape & Reel
NGB8206ANTF4G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
700 / Tape & Reel
NGB8206ANSL3G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.